505695014 09/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5741824

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY [ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
IN SOONG KIM			08/21/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	OZKOF	OZKOR PTY. LTD.		
Street Address:	3/44 BI	3/44 BESSEMER STREET		
City:	BLACK	BLACKTOWN, NEW SOUTH WALES		
State/Country:	AUSTF	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	2148			
Property Lype		Number		
Property Type	•	Number		
Application Number:)	Number 16533980	_	
Application Number:				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	16533980		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to	16533980 (919)854-2084 o the e-mail address first; if that is un		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to	(919)854-2084		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	DATA be sent to ^f provideo	16533980 (919)854-2084 o the e-mail address first; if that is un l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set	nt via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to f provideo	16533980 (919)854-2084 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel (919) 719-4843 uspto-assignments@coatsandbennett.c COATS & BENNETT, PLLC	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	16533980 (919)854-2084 b the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel (919) 719-4843 uspto-assignments@coatsandbennett.co COATS & BENNETT, PLLC 1400 CRESCENT GREEN, SUITE 300	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to f provideo	16533980 (919)854-2084 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel (919) 719-4843 uspto-assignments@coatsandbennett.c COATS & BENNETT, PLLC	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	16533980 (919)854-2084 b the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel (919) 719-4843 uspto-assignments@coatsandbennett.co COATS & BENNETT, PLLC 1400 CRESCENT GREEN, SUITE 300	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	16533980 (919)854-2084 b the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set (919) 719-4843 uspto-assignments@coatsandbennett.c COATS & BENNETT, PLLC 1400 CRESCENT GREEN, SUITE 300 CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	16533980 (919)854-2084 b the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set (919) 719-4843 uspto-assignments@coatsandbennett.c COATS & BENNETT, PLLC 1400 CRESCENT GREEN, SUITE 300 CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518 7738-001	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to f provideo	16533980 (919)854-2084 b the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel (919) 719-4843 uspto-assignments@coatsandbennett.c COATS & BENNETT, PLLC 1400 CRESCENT GREEN, SUITE 300 CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518 7738-001 DAVID D. KALISH	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provideo	16533980 (919)854-2084 b the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel (919) 719-4843 uspto-assignments@coatsandbennett.c COATS & BENNETT, PLLC 1400 CRESCENT GREEN, SUITE 300 CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518 7738-001 DAVID D. KALISH /David D. Kalish, Reg. No. 42,706	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to provideo	16533980 (919)854-2084 b the e-mail address first; if that is und; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set (919) 719-4843 uspto-assignments@coatsandbennett.c COATS & BENNETT, PLLC 1400 CRESCENT GREEN, SUITE 300 CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518 7738-001 DAVID D. KALISH /David D. Kalish, Reg. No. 42,706 09/27/2019	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> com	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I

In Soong Kim, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at #202, 20-23 Jungbu-Daero 1313 Younin-si Gyeonggl-Do Republic of Korea

hereby assign to OZKOR Pty. Ltd. (the "Company"), having its principal place of business at

3/44 Bessemer Street, Blacktown New South Wales 2148 Australia

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the **A Pallet** which is/are disclosed in, but not limited to, the application(s) for Letters Patent and Utility Model filed in:

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
US	16533980	7 August 2019

and for any and all patents and patent applications therefore in any and all countries, and pursuant to all multilateral treaty organizations, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty and European Patent Convention, including without limitation, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application(s) to be held and enjoyed by the Company, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment had not been made.

I hereby authorize and request Coats & Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Cary, North Carolina 27518, to insert the filing date(s) and application number(s) in the above-indicated spaces when known.

AND -	
800005	1
The second s	and the second s

Date / Aug 201

In Soong Kim

Date

Witness Signatu

 $l \partial c$ Witness Name

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 050511 FRAME: 0777

Client Ref. No.: P308370US:GMT:HOK Coats & Bennett Ref. No.: 7738-001

OZKOR Pty. Ltd. hereby acknowledges the Assignment:

Date 2019 Signature on behalf of Assignee Sa SUNG Youm CEO

Title

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 050511 FRAME: 0778

RECORDED: 09/27/2019